# 502660450 01/31/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2707057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ISHANI CHAKRABORTY	09/09/2013
HUI CHENG	09/09/2013
OMAR JAVED	09/09/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SRI INTERNATIONAL				
Street Address:	333 RAVENSWOOD AVENUE				
City:	MENLO PARK				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94025				

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14021696

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: stebo@btlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55434-225573		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE ORICH		
Signature:	/Christine Orich/		
Date:	01/31/2014		

PATENT REEL: 032100 FRAME: 0491

# Total Attachments: 4

source=6912\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=6912\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=6912\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=6912\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032100 FRAME: 0492

Attorney Docket No.: 55434-225573
Client Reference No.: SRI-US-6912-2

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Ishani Chakraborty; Hui Cheng; and Omar Javed
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled
Title of Application	RECOGNIZING ENTITY INTERACTIONS IN VISUAL MEDIA
Serial No.: Filing Date:	
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of Assignee	SRI International
Address of	333 Ravenswood Avenue
principal place of business	Menlo Park, CA 94025
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of <u>California</u>

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

Attorney Docket No.: 55434-225573
Client Reference No.: SRI-US-6912-2

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITI	VESS WHI	EREOF, I	have execute	ed this assignment at _		ICETON, NJ			
his <b>Mon</b>	day of	9 4	Sept	, 201	<u> </u>	city and state or country if outside USA)			
			1		ð	shaving			
equired when	Witness				Inventor (Signature)				
cknowledgment					Isha	ni Chakraborty			
pefore a Notary  Public is not  Pasible.		Vitness			Inventor (Printed Name)				
				ACKNOWLEDG	MENT				
COUNTY OF Y Acknow	Merce ledged bef	fore me, a	SS: Notary Publi <b>Lember</b>		Notery Publi	ricky A. Bennett			
My Commission	Expires:	1/3	10	1	Resident of	Mercer County			
						PATRICIA A. BENNETT			

2 of 4

PATRICIA A. BENNETT NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 1/31/2017

Attorney Docket No.: <u>55434-225573</u> Client Reference No.: <u>SRI-US-6912-2</u>

IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this	assignment at Fince ton, NJ
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
this 4th	day of September	(city and state or country ty outside USA)
	•	/
Outside the USA:		
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when		
acknowledgment		Hui Cheng
before a Notary Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.		,
		OVNOWI EDOMENT
		CKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF 1	Merce ( ) ss:	
, ,	Ma ( ) SS:	
COUNTY OF	1 second	•
Acknow	ledged before me, a Notary Public, with	nin and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal,,
this 9-th	day of September	<u>, 2013</u> .
	•	
		John a- June
		Notary Public
		Yatricia A. Bennett
		Printed Name
		.00
My Commission	Expires: 3117	Resident of Y Verecy County
iviy Commission	Evhires.	

PATRICIA A. BENNETT NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 1/31/2017

Attorney Docket No.: <u>55434-225573</u> Client Reference No.: <u>SRI-US-6912-2</u>

IN WIT	NESS WHEREC	F, I have executed th	nis assignment at		inecton, N	
this q <sup>th</sup>	_ day of	September	, <u>_</u>	<u> 13</u> .	(city and state or cou	ntry if outside US.4)
		•			Astan	
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when		S		ykv	entor (Signature)	,
acknowledgment before a Notary					nar Javed	J
Public is not feasible.	Witnes	S		Inv	entor (Printed Name)	
			ACKNOWLED	GMENT		
STATE OF $\Gamma$	lew Jerse	<b>/</b> }				
COUNTY OF ${f egin{pmatrix} iggr & \end{matrix}}$	Merner	}				
			ithin and for said	d County and	State. Witness my h	and and Notarial Seal
inis <u></u>	_ day or	STP LEMIDE!		) at	in at	Suut
				Notary Publ	icia A- t	Seunett .
My Commission	Expires:	1/3/17			Mescer	County

PATRICIA A. BENNETT NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 1/31/2017

INDS02 1286253v1

4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 032100 FRAME: 0496